Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Att	torney Docket No. <u>156753</u>	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>3</u>		
A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name ar	nd address of receiving party:	
Kimihiko NAITO			MPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP.	
B. Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	SHIE	, HATAGAYA 2-CHOME, BUYA-KU, IYO 151-0072 JAPAN	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No	
⊠ Assignment □	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
OtherB. Execution Date: April 26	5 <u>, 2013</u>			
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/789,173 B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?				
C. Title of Application: <u>ENI</u>	OOSCOPIC DEVICE			
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please of total fee	charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the e (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 703)850 2320-4850 3-836-6400	8. Credit any deposit acc	overpayment or charge any underpayment to ount number 15-0461.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document. 7. Statement and signature. 7. Statement and signature. 7. Statement and signature. 8. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. 10. Statement and s	belief, the foregoing informat		ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
James A. Oliff, Registration No. Roane T. Noel, Registration No. Todd M. Guise, Registration No.	63,004	Da	te: <u>May 20, 2013</u>	

PATENT REEL: 030486 FRAME: 0681

12P00770 US 00 (12S0357P1)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a mailing address at c/o Intellectual Property Support Department, OLYMPUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SERVICES CO., LTD., 2-3 Kuboyama-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, Japan, and a residence as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

ENDOSCOPIC DEVICE

said application having been filed on March 7, 2013 and assigned Application No. 13/789,173; sell and assign to OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP. a corporation of Japan, having a business address at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072 Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent: (check one)

- [X] executed concurrently herewith;
- [] executed separately herefrom;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Oliff & Berridge, PLC, 277 South Washington Street Suite 500 Alexandria, Virginia 22314

> PATENT REEL: 030486 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT

12P00770 US 00 (12S0357P1)

Inventor: (Signature)	Date	Residence	
Kim Kho Naito	Арг. 26,	20/3 Kawasaki-shi, Japan	
Kimihiko Naito			

PATENT REEL: 030486 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 05/20/2013